OP \$40.00 85514060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305815

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the improperly assigned Trademark #3442751 previously recorded on Reel 004958 Frame 0783. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the attached Affidavit regarding the erroneous, previously filed Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
TIME INC.		05/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME INC.			
Street Address:	1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10020			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85514060	ACCESS INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39562			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa			
SIGNATURE:	/pja/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014			

Total Attachments: 6 source=39562#page1.tif source=39562#page2.tif



SCHEDULE

[Affidavit]

AFFIDAVIT

I, Paul Lee, as counsel for Time Inc., swear or affirm to the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") that:

1. Time Inc. is the registered owner of the below referenced trademark:

Trademark: "PEOPLE EN ESPANOL" (word mark)

Registered Owner: Time Inc.

- 2. Attached as Exhibit A is documentation evidencing such ownership;
- The security interest granted by Access Intelligence LLC to The Private Bank and Trust Company, recorded by the USPTO at reel/frame 4958/0783 on January 29, 2013 is erroneous and Time Inc requests that the USPTO remove it from the record.

[Signature Page Follows]

[[NYCORP:3472221v2:3138D: 05/27/2014--03.50 PM]]

I SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE REPRESENTATIONS CONTAINED IN THIS AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY INFORMATION, KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

May 27, 2014 Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this 27th day of MAY

My commission expires on MAY 12,

MELINDA CHU
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH5010955
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires May 12, 20

[Signature Page to Corrective Filing Affidavit]

EXHIBIT A

[Documentation evidencing ownership of the trademark]



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri May 23 03:10:38 EDT 2014

TESSHOME NEVE First Doc Prev	225222000 00000000000000000000000000000	ERES FORM BURNES BU	SEARCH OF	EGTION	HELP		CURREST		
Logout Plea	se logout wh	en you are done	to release :	system reso	ources al	located f	or you.		
Start List At:	OR	Jump to record:	R	ecord (3 out	of 4			
TESS)	ASSIGH Status	MARSida (U:	se the "Ba	ck" button	of the li	nternet L	Browser t	o return to	>

PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL

Word Mark

PEOPLE EN ESPAÑOL

Translations

The English translation of the Spanish word "EN ESPANOL" in the mark is "in Spanish",

Goods and Services

IC 041, US 100 101 107, G & S: Online information services, namely, providing information concerning celebrity lifestyles and events, popular culture, entertainment news, current events, fashion, beauty, culture and human interest stories, offered via a global computer network. FIRST USE: 20031023. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE:

20031023

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Trademark Search

Facility Classification NOTATION-SYMBOLS Notation Symbols such as Non-Latin characters, punctuation and mathematical

signs, zodiac signs, prescription marks

SHAPES-MISC Miscellaneous shaped designs

Serial Number

78877283 May 5, 2006

Filing Date **Current Basis**

1A

Original Filing Basis

18

Published for Opposition

October 17, 2006

Registration

3442751

Number

Registration Date June 3, 2008

(REGISTRANT) Time Inc. CORPORATION DELAWARE 1271 Avenue of the Americas New York NEW YORK Owner

10020

Assignment

Recorded

Attorney of

Record

Paul A. Lee

Prior Registrations

2182518;2730502

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "EN ESPANOL" APART FROM THE MARK AS

SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

TESS HOME NEW USER PREV DOC

STRUCTURED

FREE FORM BROWNER

SEARCH OG

Ton

CURR LIST

FIRST DOC

NEXT DOC

LAST DOC

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | GBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0720

http://tmsearch.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=4804:pmeq13.2.3 RECORDED: 05/28/2014

5/23/2014